

## PRESS RELEASE

Business / Community Editor For Immediate Release

Contact: Alyssa Girouard Direct: 717.767.8347

Email: atgirouard@wagman.com

September 13, 2024

Wagman Honored with 2024 Rosie Award for Outstanding Healthcare Leadership

(York, PA) Wagman, Inc. was honored by Health Rosetta with a prestigious Rosie Award on September 12, 2024. The awards were presented during RosettaFest 2024, held in Washington, D.C., September 11 – 13, 2024. The Rosie Award recognizes leading organizations' commitment to maximizing the value of employee benefits and revolutionizing healthcare delivery through enhanced access to transparently priced, superior quality, cost-effective healthcare. The accolade celebrates Wagman for outstanding contributions and innovative leadership in this sector.

The winners were picked from 196 finalists and over 2,000 candidates who were nominated by benefits advisors, solution providers and clinical professionals in a competitive process. The criteria for the award included a high Plan Grader™ score, which is an independent assessment tool that evaluates health plan strategies that assist organizations in lowering costs and enhancing benefits over a 2 − 3 year period; effective use of the "Health Rosetta Dividend" where winners have eliminated a portion of the over \$1 trillion in industry waste and reinvested those resources back into their organization/community; and a collaborative spirit and abundance mindset from plan sponsors who share their stories through peer mentoring, education and research efforts.

Lisa Wagman Glezer, President of Wagman, Inc. comments, "We are honored to receive a 2024 Rosie Award. We are continuously evaluating and improving our benefits and programs to promote mental and physical wellness and improve access to quality care for our people and their families. We appreciate the partnership and the nomination by Alera Group."

The Rosie Awards, presented by Health Rosetta, honor those who are passionately working to realize the future of health in action. For more information, visit their website.

Wagman is a multi-faceted construction firm with major operations in heavy civil, general construction, and geotechnical construction services. Founded in 1902, Wagman is a fourth generation, family-owned company with offices in Pennsylvania and Virginia and is headquartered in York, PA.

For more information about Wagman, please visit www.wagman.com.

###